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IN RE: PETITION FOR RESTDENTIAL * BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE
EC of inters. Westcroft Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

and Western Run Reoad

1 Westcroft Court * (OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
8th Hlection District
3rd Councilmanic District * (Case No. 96-215-A
Bernard Koman
Petitioner *

¥ * * * * * x * x * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Bernard Koman, for that property known as 1 Westcroft
Court in the Lambourne Downs subdivision of Baltimore County. The Peti-
tioner/property owner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.1 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit z pool to be located
on the street side of the lot, in lieu of the required rear yard and third
of the lot farthest removed from any street. The property and relief
sought are more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioner have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the cpinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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Section 387.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petiticner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this égég; day ¢of December, 1995 that the Petition for a Zeoning
Variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{BCZR) to permit a pool to be located on the street side of the Iot, 1in
lieu of the required rear yard and third of the lot farthest removed from

any street, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restrictions:
1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at his own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, sald property to its original
condition.
/M
220 LA
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
LES : mmn

AN}
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

December 22, 1985

Mr. Bernard Koman
1 Westecroft Court
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 96-215-A
Property: 1 Westcroft Court

Dear Mr. Koman::

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Bppeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

z%%/%/%/

Lawrence E. Schmidt
. Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn
encl.

CEY printed with Soybean Ink




Petition for Administrative Variance

To— 2154
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 1 WESTCROFT COURT
which is presently zoned
This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} oo, /- 5 B2 Q_ To ‘P&ﬂ“’”r
A pool To B CLocams an The Sreeer <ior oFE TRE Lo ol
lieu oF THE BEeuipes Wee=d ReAR vpeD Awnp THIEO oF
THE Le pFRRATHEST EBeEmoves FPom Any  STEEET.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

RC-4

See Pecsese

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pesting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zonirg Law for Baltimore County

0

IAWe do sclemnly declare and affirm, under the penathes of perury. that i/we are the
legal cwner(s) of the property which 1s the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser\essee Legai Cwner(s)

BE BERNARD KOMAN
(Type or Pgnt Na.me) (Type or Print Name)

/ - / /
Signajife (_/ X{J Slgnature - "
MAN

1 WESTGKOFT C ERNARD KO P/
Address Type or Pnnt Name)

HUNZ' VALLEY, \MD 21030 M %\,_/
City Zipcode Slgnature

Attorney for Petitioner
1 WESTCROFT COURT 410-329-5003

{Type or Pnat Name) Address Phone No
- HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
City State Zipcode
Signature .7 ’ Name, Acdress and phene number of representative  to be contacted

MORT SPERQO

Address Phone No Nare
9515 GERWIG LANE 4310-995-6600
City State Zipcede . Acdress - Phone No

A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found fo be required, itis ordered by the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, s day of b
that the subject matter af fhis pefition be set for o public hecrnng . advertised, as requiredt by the Toning Regulation; of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general
circulation throughout Baltimere County, and that the property be reposied

loning Commussionar of Baltmare County

- Q
.  REVIEWED BY: (\ {,W oare (1= T2 %3 LAY Proted wih Soybean tnk ITEM #: 2/ 7

on Racysied Paper -2 ; E
\é@’ \—‘éf) T .;J“.ﬂ,_- ;. ,l,m, ,

*ESTIMATED POSTING DATE™ T s R LR



ffo ® t in S'llpp()l't of
A ldaVI Administrative Variance
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury Lo the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereio in ihe event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with repard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1 WESTCROFT COURT
address
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
Cuy Stete Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the [acis upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: findicate hardship or practical difficulty)

ACCORDING TO COUNTY REGULATIONS FOR A RESIDENTIAL CORNER LOT. A POOL

MUST BE PLACED IN THE REAR QUADRANT OF THE LOT FARTHEST FROM THE
ADJACENT SIDE STREET. SINCE THAT QUADRANT IS TOTALLY INVOLVED WITH

THE PROPERTY's SEPTIC SYSTEM THE POOL CAN ONLY BE PLACED IN THE REAR

QUADRANT NEAREST THE ADJACENT SIDE STREET KNOWN AS WESTERN RUN ROAD.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required tgrovide adg i

Ifaneture) ="

BERNARD KOMAN
{type or prnt name}

(signature)

{type or pnint name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COLNTY OF BALTIMORE, 1o wil:

¢ -
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this > L-day of MNed .19 ? r? , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, 1n and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

&"‘/@/‘/eﬂﬂ 5{/5‘\1’7]&7—)

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
thal the matters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correet 10 the best of hus/her/their knowledge and belicf.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

QOG, 22, 1995 | ,

NOTARY PURLIC ¥

My Commission Expires:




EXAMPLE 3 @Foning Description @ |
3 COPIES T6—2Z (5«4%\{

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1 WESTCROFT COURT

(address)
Beginning at a point on the SOUTH side of
© (north, south, east or west)
WESTCROFT COURT which is
narme of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of 25 WEST of the

(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street __ WESTERN RUN RD.

{name of street)
which is 2 O’@\’ wide. *Being Lot# 2
(number of feet of right-of-way width) -
Block Section # in the subdivision of __ LAMBOURNE DOWNS
{name of subdivision)
as recorded in Baltimore County PlatBook # 58 Folio# 54 |
containing 3.06 ac. . Also known as _ 1 WESTCROFT CQURT
(square feet or acres) {property address)

and located in the Q Election District, j Councilmanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folic Number,
then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber _ , Folio __ " and include the measurements and
directions {metes and bounds only) here and on the pilat in the
correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13" £. 321.1 f.,, S.18
27 03"E8721t, 562 19°00"W. 318 ., and N.0OB 15
22" W. 80 fi. to the place of beginning.
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and

ZONING BEARRING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subiject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulaticn in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

Development Processing
County Office Building

I11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ARNOQLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 2-!2 Petitioner: E&ﬂ)\}ﬁ-&& MOM,QN

Location: [ WiesTeclorr %,/ /géuur Vﬁ[[? A 2lo 30

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME.: Z N N
ADDRESS: ' bﬁr///g
PHONE NUMBER: 22 9—S00 73

N
\ v Prmtad with Soybean lnk

on Hecycled Paper

12
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
*
%: < Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
)

7 g Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 4, 1995

NOTICE OF CASE NMUMBER ASSTGHMENT

Re: CASE MUMBER: 96-215-R (ITtem 219)
1 Westcroft Court
EC of intersecticn Westeroft Court and Western Run Road
8th Electiom District - 3rd Commcilmanic
Legal Owner: Bernard Koman

Please be advised that your Petition for Adwinistrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the dbove case
nurber. Contact mede with this office regarding the statns of this case should reference the case number and
be directed to 887-3381. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Your property will be posted an or befcre December 3, 1995. The ciosing date {December 18k 1995) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formsl request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewsd by the Zoming or Deputy Zoning Commissiomer. They may {a) grant the reguested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or {c) demand that the wmatter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive writter
notification as to whether or not your petition has been gramted, demied, or will go to public hearing.

2} Tn cases requiring public hearing {whether due %o a neighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notiece of the hearing wiil appear in a Baltimore Comnty
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payahle by the petitiomer(s).

3) Please be advised that yom must retwrn the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT CCMPLETE,. 'PHE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILARLE FPOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATI.

@ﬂiﬁ,ﬂg

Rrnold Jablon
Director -

¢o:  Berpard Xomen

Printed walh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Faper



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING %_; S
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Distriet.. 757 , M«Puung//f/f%’f ..........

Posted for: _. L7 fvt'.fﬁ - o ———————— e m e e
Petitioner: .. Seror fvd [0 gy - e
Location of M_,-,/.__--%.fs Vo' 2 LT
Location of Signs:. ﬁ-’:“f"*’f voed wby ﬁ?/wpﬂw -éff;q Zzws e

-—— -

--‘--h‘-_--l----%------“-,*—---ﬁ——’—-—ﬂ—‘---b—--"——----ﬁ---.

Number of Signs: /
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
QFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION

MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

o / 2/957 _ Reci- £15Q
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qca amount_$ 85 .
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FROM:
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Buildi
: . oun ice Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 14, 1585

Bernard Xoman
1 Westcroft Court

T 177

PFunt Valley, MD 21030

RE: Itam No.: 219
Caze No.: 36-215-A
Petitioner: B. Xoman

Dear Mr. Koman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZACY, which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 22, 1995,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attornmey, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may bave a bearing on this ease. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, bplease do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office {887-3391).

Sincerely,
s £ : N g o z‘ 5
E:, o0 N v { - S e '.:~ - - s N
SA e R TN ; L e

W. ¢arl Richards, Jr.
-~ Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ iw
Attachment({s)

Frirted with Soybean ink
ot Recyciad Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDERCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 11, 1995
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Ttem Nos. 217, 218,219} 220, 223, 225, and 230
'Q-:_".yy

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: &L, /¢?/?Lé3?2;f?’

/A
Division Chief: / éf L@Mbﬂ

PK/JL

ITEM217/PZONE/ZACL



BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPORN DENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Dec. 8, 1895
Zoning Administration and Development Management

&
rROME JRobert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
(} Development Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for December 11, 19395 ;
Items 215, 216, 217 and (218

The Development Plans Review Divigion has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments.

RWB:sw



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

POM - T .

70: Zapw | Voyce Waison DATE: /2 /i/?f
’ 4

FROM: DEPR

Development Coordination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advispry Committee .
Agenda: #/37/75 12/11/%5

(a[4fas

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the Tollaowing Zoning Advisery Committee Ltems:

1f37/95 _ajn 95

Item #'s: @05- Qﬂﬂ,ﬂﬂm,25/
025317 | ank_
07 Rorm. /95
213

214

19./«/‘?5/
215

A7
218
Q"

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTSBP Gpipagttia V0T



David L. Winstead

R . Maryland Depariment of Transportation ' e
) State Highway Administration Administrator
[2-5-95
Ms.ﬁ Joglrce Watson RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of tem No. 2 ,/Q 67’ <M

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mé. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
| | Very truly yours,
G frall
Ronald Burns, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

My lelephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Free

Malling Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Stroet Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202

R R . .

oy meaetnt . - m— e

[ - H ‘ “saur v mrar—



Plat to ma,ooanmE\ Petition for Zoning|« Variance Special Immzzm.

PROPERTY . ADDRESS: 1 WESTCROFT COURT

 subdtviton name: _ LaMBOUR = G- DS

T._m. baok#_58 ,tallo#_54 Jot#_9 _ ,section# .

OWNER: - BERNARD KOMAN e ¢
N /- .....P......\ / / / \_
_\, \\\\\Illllif\“lklllh\ / _ _

~LL=dI8

“ T iy N
P | “
By ] _ |

[y 8
S *

, _ | N7 | )

- ) ' VAN ~ _N R .

! _l.r\ ZoT . / /] . | u

.smmp\\ T~ ¢ , I @

Ny Rl N

_ 268,70/ X. DRIVE) ﬁm 2

North

date: _11-7-95
prepared by: _ D.J.T.

sew pages 5 & & of the CHECKLIST for additional requlred tntormatlon

Horsth
scale: 1"=1000°

LOCATION INFORMATION

Election Dlstrict; %

>

Counclimanic Dlstrict:

1"=200' scale map#: o@s\@. w- 2.1 2

Zoning: EO. - P\
Lot stze: 9, 06ac, MW&: 654
acreage square foal

publie  privale

sewer; [ [

water: [ ) [ |
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n_..mmm_unaxm Bay Critlcal Area: D E\

Prior Zoning Hearings:
éeét

Zoning Office USE ONLY)
reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#'

Mﬁ.i 219
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Zoning Commissioner

- : BEFORE THE . . Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the , I ' I : L
PETITION FOR RESTDENTIAL - L Office of Planning and Zoning | we - Petition for Administrative Variance

CE '
:chlff‘G;z:ziT Westcroft Court ZONING COMMISSIONER B B.C.2.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship . s s ' | \ A
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

and Western Run Road
1 Westcroft Court

8th Election District | ‘ ‘ | N | |
t Case No. 96-215-A . Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both o Suite 112 Courthouse o i eop . " e

ilmanic District ;
3rd Councilm 400 Washington Avenue

d Koma ) hich i
Bernard homan the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386 - w is presently zoned .,

Petitioner
| | This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted. _ : The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the praperty situate in Baltimore County and which i
- December 22, 1995 ) hereto and made a pan hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(t;; ‘5:0; /ls desgrzedzuz\e description and plat aﬂached
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUISTONS OF LAH . : THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore ) A Fo ol To & L caten dn The SireeT 2::.\.‘.: > ;T_o Z s L’
’ e : OF TWE ZoT il
o 5 A* o ' LtEu, oF THE Etaueen @E%S& Peap
County this . 77” dav of December, 1995 that the Petition for a Zoni ' , YARD Ao THIES oF
¥ o ¥ pil ning . THE Lot FRARTHEST EEmouEd Ffom SNy SIREET .

) i mmissi s an administrative ' :
This matter comes before the Zoning Co ssioner a . _ ) ) ) )
Variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reqgulations : gi;g:i?g’:gcsamm'o”s of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . : upon the Petitioner.

* * * * *

nown as 1 Westcroft

i filed by Bernard Koman, for that property k
variance (BCZR) to permit a pool to be located on the street side of the lot, in o o

s s : The Peti- Mr. Bernard Koman
in the Lambourne Downs subdivision of Baltimore County. ) ) )
Court 1n Lhe . lieu of the required rear yard and third of the lot farthest removed from . 1 Westcroft Court
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

seeks a variance from section 400.1 of the

i opert owner herein i .
tioner/property : any street, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following . o _ . |
RE: Petition for Administrative Variance . . Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

i i i it a pool to be located
Baltimore County 2Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to perm1i ] o : :
Y restrictions: ) Case No. 96-215-A . bl ?)r we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advextising, posting, etc., upon fifing of this petition, and further agree to and are lo
Property: 1 Westcroft Court A e bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

i ! i i id d@ and third _
treet side of the lot, 1n lieu of the required rear yar N |
e - 1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that

Dear Mr. Koman::

The property and relief . proceeding at this time is at his own risk until ;
IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I'we are the

. such time as the 30 day appellate process from . o . legal cwner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Pettian.
s Exhibit No. 1, the this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned Contract PurchaserRessee: Legal Gwnerts)-

this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has be=n granted, with N RMARD KNMAN
restrictions, in accordance with the attached Order. ’ /

. ' gquired to return, and be responsible for
compan the Petitlon. re lr? ) - . o (TypeorD ntNamej n
plat to acco ¥ returning, said property to its original ' _ . (Tye or Pont ‘3“7
] ] ) and o condition. . In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please /

iti having filed a Petition for Residential Variance . -
The Petitioner ha g be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the ) s.gna,we |gnar:,re y 4

. ) . ' date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals I1f you require p_RD
5 tv having been posted, and there being no request for a = O ) 0 Y rd PP - Y quir 1 WESTCHOFT COURT
the subject property 9 o /// . additlznal 1nformitlor£ c;ncirnlng filing an appeal, please feel free to ' Fadrass szI:NW }KOMAN A~
) 4 upon the documentation _ _ ’W 7 contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. S eme
sion shall be rendered base po ) 2 HUNTY VALLEY, MD. /
=7

of the lot farthest removed from any street.

more particularly described on Petitioner

sought are
BERNARD KOMAN

blic hearing, a decl )

public g “LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT - T Ci ¥ ¥

Zoning Commissioner ? "
Anorney for Petiioner

for Baltimore County — Very truly yours, )
| - Lo . . 1 WESTCROFT COURT 410-329-5003
/ ) Mype ar Print Namey Address —
R ) . ) e No

Lawrenr'e E. Schl'nldt . . HUNT VALLEY MD

Zoning Commissioner : City ; Staxe. 2103p=od0
3, T
:gnarfjre Name. Address and phone number of represantative  to he contacted # ¢

ILING

Signature [
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s
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Fas

presented.

R FILING
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filed the supporting affidavits as required by

e

The Petitioner have
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iy,
) y 5),51 7S
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127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

Section 26-

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

YL

gy

MORT SPERO

FPhone No. Name

9515 GERWIG LANE 410-995-6600

Address Fhone Ne

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion

ORDER RECEIVE
9

Date

ORDER RECI

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits : | -
. ublic Hearing having been requested and/ar found o be required itis ordered by the [oning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this ___ doy of e

that the :ubiec! matier of thit petilian be e for o
public hearing . adverlied, atreguired by the Toni
circulgltion ihroughout Baitimore County, and tha! the property be repostted. - ’ 9 Feguistions of fatimere Counly. in two new:papers ofgene’al

Date
By

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

laning Commisnioner of Baitimore Counly

REVIEWED BY: (\ /\ pate: | i -1z -7 :ﬂ‘ PN Z—
ot ; Q:L.‘ Printed wath Soybean Ink 1TEM #: / ?
— \_.,:9 on Recycled Paper .
| ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
P :),\ Printed with Soybean Ink

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING GTE-2L~F
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

¢ ' '~ EXAMPLE 3 ¢oning Description ®

: : . Distrdet._ 757 ... , , Date of Posting_
3 COPIES C:f(O —7 (5'__,?{} ) ) Posted for: ----------/""[”"ﬁ-----__-_-_---..--

[ . .
s hd 1n Support Of : Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample ' Petitioner: .. &Z’” Vi yd (:l O gy BN : ' )
) ( a‘fl Administrative Variance : to help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE : . - ‘ , Baltimore County Development Processing
BLANK™. Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS o Location of property: / s . A : . County Office Buildi
. CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the T BEE \ Departiment of Permits and -ouny uriding
: 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

The undersigned herety affirms undey the peaaltics of perqury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a5 foliows: ' - following form: . : R B { Dth:l-"lp ment Management
,_ Towson, Maryland 21204

o ---—--—-—------ —_—

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and thas Affiant(s) is/arc competent to : ] ﬁ;, 'é“’/ “77’0&{

testify thereto in the event that a public heaning 18 scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

1 WESTCROFT COURT ' ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 1 WESTCROFT COURT
sadreas ' ' (address)

That the Alfiant(s) docs/do presently reside at

HUNT VALLEY, MU : . 7 . - _
- e —//-Z"%% g
~ el OF o TR LT e - . . . prdsa ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Thai based upon persona! kncwledge, the followang are the facts upan which Iwe base the request {or an Administralive Beginning at a point on the Forh igumUIHeast orwash side of Number of Signe: V4

Variance 2t the above address: {incicate hardship o pracbcal dfficuty) . | |

ACCORDING TO COUNTY REGULATIONS FOR A RESIDENTIAL CORNER LOT. A POOL : WESTCROFT COURT which is Baltimore County gonlng.regulations require that notice be given to the
— . name of street on which property fronts) {number of feet of right-of-way width) {:}eneral pu.k_)llc/nelghborlng property owners re'ative to property which

REAR QU o2 P wide at the dista f 25 WEST ‘ . e - N T T T CT e e s . : - is tl:le subject.of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which

e at the distance o of the : , _ - . : . , o _ o _ require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign

UADRANT IS TOTALLY INVOLVED WITH R . i | ‘ | | i
SINCE THAT © (number of feet) {north, south, east or west) T - ' : oo ) : _ - - on lhe property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
: _ . . . general circulation in the County.

MUST BE PLACED IN THE

ADJACENT SIDE STREET-

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street __WESTERN RUN RD.

{name of street ' : _ o T e L . ' . . )
- - " ioe STonmr KCHN AS WESTERG RUS ROAD. B ‘ . a o " ) E | S - N a . B | ‘ : : - ) This ogfjl.ce will wnsure that the legal requirements for posting and
‘ {number of feet of Nght-of-way width) W. ide. *Being Lot # ’ ~ . : — S —— . . ' . advertising are-satleled- However, the petitioner is responsible for '
' m T - ! . ) . : : . . _ : - the costs associated with these requirements.

THE PROPERTY'S SEPTIC SYSTEM THE PCOL CAN ONLY BE PLACED IN THE REAR

Block Section#____ in the subdivision of ___LAMBOUENE DOWNS ) - _ - _ - . : . _ .
(name of subdivision} . . - ' ) : ; o . PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

-

as rded in Baltimore County Plat:Book # 58 Folio # 54 . A o . , - R _ _ ' . 1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
reco _ - o . e : time of filing.

i Ii be required to pay a reposting 2nd advertising icc and - o - o
That Alliant(s) acknml;::lgzg)l :::;Ilfnat m?“t} :- filed, Affizn(s) will be reg pay a reposting 4 B containing $.00 ac. . AIBOKNOWN a$ 1 WESTCRUFTL CUUKLD . — 7 _ -
SR ) (square feet. or acres) (pmp add ) . = . ' - o e T - - P 2)

. . o ) ) Billing .for legal advertising, due upon receipi, will come
and located in the __8__E1ectl_on District, i Councilmanic District. ' Lot BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND L . ' from and should be remitted directly to the néwspaper_

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ﬂ 1 ’i 1 1 8

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, fowit: T CT "If your property is not recarded by Plat Book and Folio Number, — B R -- { ™)
STATE OF = : > - . : then DO NOT attempt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision ; ' : . S oare__! Z L/ ? = —ACCOUNT F—DO! — é ! S_ S

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, hls 2 Q»dayo! o Vs i pea Notary ¥ - - . Libe:':np ion as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed 7 q(ﬂ '__‘1/5- q B ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

d.in and for the € foresaid, 1 iber __, Folio __ ~ and inciude the measurements and
of Maryland. in and for the County fors m !y_ M directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the T : ' ; 83
, <o AMOUNT.

comect location. : .
b&#-r'JA-ED /ﬂ,*q’! — ! &ES?‘C‘:;E::FT'ED

the Affianis{s} herein, personally known orsanst’mﬁy deritiffed to'fne 8 o e Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12'13"E. 321.1 . S.18 . . RECEIVED : .o
forth nd oorrect :omebcs:dmmm&nmru audbcﬁct’ - X 27 03" E.87.21,8.62 1900"W. 318 &, and N.08 15 - _— - ’ : . L. D, g
that the matters 2nd facts kercinzbove sel are true L . 22" W, BO ft. to the place of beginning. " ° ! . S - - — g S Item No.: Z-1 7 Petitionar: b&QNz‘]—QD S AN

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Scat. _. . o . - = o UALZ, l ~ : _ i _ ocat ion: ‘
21 Beu 1995~ M | R S SRR, .. ~ v R oession | hesrePorr fhy Hur Uall LY 2000

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

For newspaper advertising:

T Dee 1995

ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER:

g} Frioctad with Soybean fnk
s ﬂﬂ?p’hﬁ Papef
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Deve]opmentprocessing BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANTD

County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing
County Office Building :
111 West Chesapeake Avenue . ; ,
Towson, Maryland 21204 ho 3 W

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

K 2\ Baltimore County
« | Department of Permits and
Development Management

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

B %53
LA
Arnold .Jablon, Director DATE: December 11, 1995

Permits and Develcopment
Management

December 4, 1995 December 14, 1525

Pat Xeller, Director

NOTICE OF CRSE NUMBER ASSIGHMENT
Qffice of Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Rernard ¥oman
1 Westcroft Court
Hunt Valley, MD 21030

CAEE WUMBER: 96-215-2 (Item 219)

1 Hestcroft Court

£C of intersection Westcroft Court and Western Rum Road

8th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic )

e . fﬁz ::2 52?2’ - 2 T E TO: Arnqld Jab}or}, Dirgctor Dt}TE: Dec. 8, 1985
petit}_g;_;r: B B . _ Zoning Administration and Development Management

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Rdvisory Committee

N The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s): E‘Ronp f}(obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
Dear Mr. Koman: e—y . » %J' - S -3
Item Nos. 217, 218,/219; 220, 223, 225, and 230 pevelopment Flans Review
] e ' , RE:
?r there_should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional ' for December 11, 1885 Ve
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480. Items 215, 216, 217 and@

Please be advised thbat wour Petition for Administrative Zoaing Variance has been assigned the zbove case
nuber. Contact made with this office regarding the statns of this case should reference the case pomber and
be airected to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

The Zoning Advisory Committee {(ZAC), which consists of representa- Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
tives from Baltimore <Jounty approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on

NHovember 22, 1995.

1} Your property will be posted on or before December 3, 1995. The closing date (December 1Bk 1993} is the
deadline for a neighbor lo file a formel request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissiover. They may (a) grant thbe requested relief, (b) demy the
requested relief, or (c) demand that the wmatter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification as to whether or not your petition has beenm gramied, denied, or will go to public bearing.

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
the subject zoning items and we have no comments.

request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested, Prepared bY://-/i)é)%“)/ W L%\-?f

but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attormey, petitioner, ﬂ v
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed . . L. i é f,é : RWB: 8w
improvements that may bave a bearing on this case. Only those camments , Division Chief: (. ‘ y

that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not /

2) In cases requiring public hearing (vhether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
romzissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting znd mewspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Please be advised that you amust return the sign and post to this office. They may be retorned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will resmlt in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FIRAL REVIEW. ORDERS

informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions regarding these

PK/JL

ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

(Zol,

Arncld Jablon

Director . .
WCR/jw
Attachment(s)

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
wWatson in the zoning office (B87-3391).

Sincerely,
:._‘, ()_ [ . - .

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
-~ Zoning Supervisor

ce:  Barpard Koman

ITEM217/PZONE/ZAC1

%)

-:""(’* Printed with Soybean Ink . o

= j on Recycled Paper " () Prinied wih Soybean ink
) on Recycied Papet

David L. Winstead

Secretary

B . Maryland Department of Transporiation | co
) _Stgfe Highway Administration haminisator

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE i g | S | .

ODons
- ey J-a\icg Watson

FROM: DEPRM _
Development Coardination

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisgry gommittee —
Agenda: /2 5 /2/’/ pze)

13435

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

lat to accompany Petition for Zo Variance | |Special Hearing
d i
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1 WESTCROFT COURT see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECFLIST far additional requlrgr.l.l 1
) Subdivislon name: _ LAMBOURNE DOWNS . _ : f arrna'
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: | ptat books 58 folias_54. jot# 9 sectlons____ \ <

Baltimore County Office of DWNéR- oD xoMn
Permits and Deveiopmeni Mainagsinent — : L _
County Office Building, Room 109 . ,_

Towson, Maryland 21204

- An j:')/
DATE: /)T 7D
4 7

ton

Dear Mé. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

14'809
LoD

-,

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
V1owing Zoning Advisory Committee Ltems:

comments for the Toliowing AON1ARG ?{ ' :
[2/ AL | R Piease contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have eny questions.

1Y

205 2RO ﬁﬂru«., 23/
207 and_

209 Bor-. F 195 Gt B0l

213
2/ ¥ ‘ +' Ronald Burns, Chief

' o Engineering Access Permils
Division

5 s . J &
N L E@ é I- e B
— icinlly Map

scale: 17=10007

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
’ i Y ' ' LOCATION INFORMATION

Election District: y

Counclimanic District: 3

1T"=200" scale map#: m -2 -
Zoning: QQ-—L[ N

Lol size: 9¢ 06&0. 394 2 654

acreage sguare feet

RuUn/]

Item #'s:
Very truly yours,

/
'.—-___,__________‘L':

S

M.0S. S TPN

public  puivedn

sewer: [ | [«
water: [ | [
bk »e

us B R " :
i d : } _ . , Chesapeske Bay Critical Area: [ | [}~

gl 7 Prior Zoning Hearlngs:

218 o T R - - T T
. 1 . - . ice Lyl
02 foz‘-’/ T : - s \Q , reviswad by: ITEM #:  CASE#:

prepared by:

;;L/q ‘?S/.

NonveE

LS:sp

LETTY2/DEPRM/TXTS8P




'

SHEET NW 22-D - 'N- 84000

;
|
|
. i
;

£-883,000
w-i19,500
€-840.000

w-21000

. N-B3,000

SHEET NW 21 C

SHEETNW 2

- - ' . //" 3 ; - -
o, _ N\ ; i .
0 - - i ]
\ ozus7 D / 51 . 4 \ ' t - : ' " N-80.00

&)

ST o ° 1992 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING MAP LOCATION SHEET

 BALTIMORE COUNTY  ‘wbigiiploton | o0 N

Mos_ 183-92 184-02,185-02,188-02,187-92,188-92,}89- 92— NO RT H WE ST OF

OFF‘I“C‘?E'% OF PLANNING AND ZONING" . L G | WESTERN  RUN

PHOTOGRAPHY

pmscmemmansm, )" %< ~ OFFICIAL ZONING MAP = G < e

BY avcnm-uaaﬁ ﬂu: BALTIRNDRE, MD. 21210

BN R




NORTHWEST OF

PHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
{986

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

&
z
=z
O
N
a
=
<
o
<
Z
=
<
_
Qo
L
O
L
O
n
L
O

PREPARED BY AIR PHOTOGRAPHICS. INC.

MARTINSBURG, W.V. 25401






